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1726 W. Mallory Avenue <5 3
Mitwaukee, Wi 53221 T
a5 7
Office of the City Clerk ' =2 x
ATTN: CLAIMS ﬂ -
200 E. Wells St,, Roorn 205 ?\
Milwaulee, Wi 53202-35687 %

Dear City of Milwaukee Clerk:

On Saturday, June 16, 2013 my home, 1726 West Mallory Avenue in Milwaukee, Wi, was flooded.

There was sewage backup that caused flooding to my entire basement causing damage to all the major
appliances and furniture.

We recently bought this heme and closed on it on November 26, 2012. The entire basement was
finished. We were only living in this house for seven months before experiencing this flooding

disaster. According to the previous owners of the home, the home never experienced a flood through
the basement drain.

OnJune 16", 2013, at approximately 1:30 a.m. CST, Raul Vargas was woken up by some beeping
sounds, As he got up from bed to follow the beeping sounds, he realized they were coming from the
basement. He opened the basement door to go down, only to find 5 inches of standing water on our
basement floor. He ran back to our bedroom, woke me up and told me to come downstairs to see
what had happened. |immediately followed him downstairs to see for myseif. It was a moment of
panic not knowing the cause or what to do. We both walked downstairs and did an entire
walkthrough and found the water coming into our basement was at a very high pace through our
drain. As we walled throughout the basement, the water level was rising very fast.

As | ohserved the water comlng in through the drain, | speculated that it was coming from the city’s
sewage system. | noted the time and noticed it was 1:37 a.m. [ searched for the phone number to
Milwaukee Water Works Control Center and called the 24-hour emergency service. The
representative that took my call sent someone to my home right away. After 20 minutes, the city
warlers inspected the sewer on the street in front of my home. He approached my residence and
immediately informed me the sewer was backed up. He also informed me that he was going to order
a truck to have the sewer cleared out. He could not give me the amount of time it was going to take to
clear out the sewer. In the meantime, water continued to rise in my hasement. They did state that
they would remain working until they cleared it out, as long as it would take.

| remained awake through the entire time it took the city workers to unplug and clear the sewers in
front of my home. As | talked with them, they stated that it was tough job to unplug. At
approximately 5:09 a.m. | noticed the water was clearing in my basement, but sewage debris was left
everywhere on the floors, | walked outside as the sun began to rise, thay stated that it was grease that
plugged the sewers in this area. They stated that they needed to return the following day, Sunday,
and continue to remove more debris to assure that no more flooding would be repeated.
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L asked the city worker what [ should do to report this and he instructed me to call the city attorney’s
office first thing on Monday morning to submit a claim. He continued to instruct me to document the
incident, noting the date, times and all surrounding details, as well as itemizing a fist of all the things
that were damaged. He stated that he would alsa be working on documenting the report for this
incident.

On Monday, June 18, 2013 and Tuesday, June 13, 2013, city workers returned and continued to work
on the sewers. Talking with the neighbors, we became aware of four other residences that were also
affected by this sewer backup.

I called the City Clerk’s Office on Monday, June 18" and was directed to the City Attorney’s Office, |
spoke to a gentleman by the name of Steve Carini. He guided me through the process to submit this
claim successfully, Steve stated the claim would then be sent to the claim adjustor’s office for further
investigation before a determination is made. in addition, | also catled my home insurance agency and
made them aware but since this was not covered under my home insurance policy, there were no
claims that were filed with American Family Insurance.

To resolve the problem, we are seeking monetary relief in the total amount of $55,887.15 for the
property damages that were caused.

Enclosed are copies of my records, which include photocopies of the damages, pald estimate receipts,
itemized list of all damages items and furniture,

| lock forward to your reply and resolution to my problem, and will wait for your response, Please
contact me at the above address or by telephone at home at {414) 699-7633 and/or office number at
(414) 382-4175,

Sincerely,
. {
M §-Yopggor ot Yo
Maria G. Vargas Raul I, Vargas
Enclosures

Photocopies of damages

Paid receipts of fixtures/miscellaneous
Itemized list of damaged items and furniture
Estimates for structural repairs
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Office of the City Clerk
ATTN: CLAIMS

200 E. Wells 5t., Room 205
Milwaukee, W[ 53202-3567

Dear City of Milwaukee Clerl:

On Saturday, June 16, 2013 my home, 1726 West Mallory Avenue in Milwaukee, W1, was flooded.
There was sewage backup that caused flooding to my entire basement causing damage to all the major
appliances and furniture,

We recently bought this home and closed on it on November 26, 2012. The entire basement was
finished. We were only living in this house for seven months before experiencing this flooding
disaster. According to the previous owners of the home, the home never experienced a flood through
the basement drain,

On june 16", 2013, at approximately 1:30 a.m. CST, Raul Vargas was woken up by some beeping
sounds, As he got up from bed to follow the beeping sounds, he realized they were caming from the
basement. He opened the basement door to go down, only to find 5 inches of standing water on our
basement floor. He ran back to our bedroom, woke me up and told me to come downstairs to see
what had happened. | immediately followed him downstairs to see for myself. It was a moment of
panic not knowing the cause or what to do. We both walked downstairs and did an entire
walkthrough and found the water coming into our basement was at a very high pace through our
drain. As we walked throughout the basement, the water level was rising very fast,

As | observed the water coming in through the drain, | speculated that it was coming from the city’s
sewage system. | noted the time and noticed it was 1:37 a.m. | searched for the phone number to
Milwaukee Water Works Control Center and called the 24-hour emergency service. The
representative that toolk my call sent someone to my home right away. After 20 minutes, the city
workers inspected the sewer on the street in front of my home. He approached my residence and
immediately informed me the sewer was backed up. He also informed me that he was going to order
a truck to have the sewer cleared out. He could not give me the amount of time it was going to talke to
clear out the sewer. In the meantime, water continued to rise in my basement. They did state that
they would remain working until they cleared it out, as long as it would take,

| remained awake through the entire time it took the city workers to unplug and clear the sewers in
front of my home. As [ talked with them, they stated that it was tough job to unplug. At
approximately 5:09 a.m. | noticed the water was clearing in my basement, but sewage debris was laft
everywhere on the floors. | walked outside as the sun began to rise, they stated that it was grease that
plugged the sewers in thisarea. They stated that they needed to return the following day, Sunday,
and continue to remove more debris to assure that no more flooding would be repeated.
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Milwaukee, Wisconsin

To file a claim against the City a clalmaut must comply with
Section 893,80(1),Wis. Stats., a copy of which i3 printed at
the bottom of this instruction sheet. Generally the statute
requires the claimant to submif to the City Clerk:

1. A document etating the cirenmstances of the claim
which must be signed by the claimant, or his/her agent
or attorney. This document shonld be filed withig 120
days of the event.

2. A document stating the address of the claimant and a
gtatement of the relief sought. If money damages are
gought, n specific sum must be stated,

(The above information may be combined in a single docinent,)

The following information should also be gubmitted to allow

the City to promptly act on your claim:

1. Proofof the amount of the elaim by menny of ejther
itemized receipts or two itemizod estimates.

2, A phone number where the ¢laimant can be reached
during business hours as well ag the claimant’g ¢-mail
address, if any.

| 3. As detailed a description of the incident as possible,

including the date, time and place,

All information should be submitted to:
City Clerk
ATTN: CLAIMS
200 E. Wells St,, Reom 205
Vilwankee, W1 53202-3567

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Before you can file 5 lawsuit against the City of Mitwaukee
for reimbursement, State law requires that you first follow the
olaim procedures cstablished by the City Clerk.

Filing a clain againgt the City does not automatically

guarantee reimbursement from the City, However, the City
examines each claim on an individual basis in determining
if relmbursement is legally required.

2003 METIDALLID TIONNOS NORAOD

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILING A CLAIM
AGAINST THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE

s
In order fo obtain reimbursement for a claim against the
City, you must prove that ths City or its employees actod
unlawfiully or nepligently.

Ouly the City Attorney or the Common Council and the
Mayor ¢an authorize payment of a clalm against the City.
Any other representations made by City employees are not
legally binding on the City. .

893,80 Claims against governmenta] bodies or officers, agents or
employees; notice of injury; limitation of demages and suits. (1)
Except as provided in subs. (1g), (1m), (1p) and (8), no action
may be brought or maintained sgainst any volunteer fire company
organized under ch. 213, political corporation, govemmenta
subdivislon or agency thereof nor against any officer, offfsial,
sgent or employee of the ¢orporation, subdivision or ageney for
acts done in their officlal capacity or in the gourae of their agency
or employment upon a olaim or cause of action unless:

{8} Within 120 days after the happening of ths event giving rise to
the alaim, written notice of the sircumstances of the olaim signed
by the party, ageut or attorney is served on the volunteer fire
company, political corporation, governmental subdivision or
agency and on the officer, official, agent or employee under

5. 801.11. Frilure to give the requisite notice shall not bar action
on the claim if the fire company, torpotation, subdivisida or
ageacy had actual notice of the claim and the claimant shows to
the satisfaction of the court that the delay or failure to give the
requisite notlee has not been prajudicial to the defendant fire
company, corporation, subdivision or agency or to the defendant
officer, official, agent or employee; and |

(b) A claim containing the address of the claimant and an
iternized statement of the relief sought is presented to the
appropriate cleck or person whe petforms the duties ofa clerk
or secretary for the defendant fire company, corporation,
subdivision or agency and the claim is disallowed,

98¥¢ 98¢ TfTﬁ‘XV.:I TV-TT €T0Z2/9E/90



Total estimated costs from damaged items Amount

Laundry room $2,575.09

Storage room $400.97

Family room $5,203.63

Workout room $2,576.11

Bathroom $1,129.00

Furnace room $860.46

Sump pump room $1,295.00

Computer Room $2,069.26

Tool room $782.95

Closets Room $1,290.00

Miscellaneous (receipts) $191.86

Total $18,374.33

Receipts attached

Cleaning help $100.00
Rainboots/cleaning gloves $36.02

Photos $20.21

Photos $12.08

Cleaning supplies $20.56

Loveseats furniture $3,273.58 |Included above
Sump pump and water heater $2,090.00 |Included above
Condensate removal pump $65.46 |Included above
Estimates for structural repairs and cleaning

Nelson Clean Care $32,684.02

Service Master Recovery $37,515.81




Laundry Room

Retail Value

Affinity Frigidaire washer $629.10
Affinity Frigidaire dryer $629.10
Pop up mesh laundry hamper - 8 of them @ 7.99 $63.92
Emerson microwaveMW8104ss $109.00
Crockpot $20.00
Stainless Steel Pots and Pans $850.00
Corningwarebox - frenchware $29.99
Ironing Board $73.99
Laundry table with wood cabinets $169.99

[Total

$2,575.09 |




StorageRoom Retail Value

Laundry basket - 2 @7.99 $15.98
Girl Scout hinders/materials - 6 @ $22.50 each $135.00
Party lite candles - assorted colors/scents $200.00
Paper shredder $49.99

l

Total [

$400.97 |




Family room Retail Value
Entertainment center -white oal Paid $999.00
3 boxes of partylite decorations $600.00
3 boxes of home interiors decorations $200.00
8 electrical outlets $53.73
Fireplace - 5 ceramic tiles $5.00
waterfall - electrical damaged $400.00
Rectangle 5-pc TV tables $62.99
2 loveseat sofas - new from American furniture $3,098.00 Receipt attached - Paid
1 Lazy Boy recliner $379.00
Closet 8 -1/2 bi-fold doors - each @ $44.99 $404.91

l

Total

$5,203.63 |




Workout room Retail Value

square carpets - $1.99 sq/ft - 8 X 13 = 104 sq/ft 5206.96
Protocol punchin gloves $35.00
wii step board $99.00
nordic track solaris treadmill - cardio grip $1,299.00
Ab rocket $99.00
Go fit net $20.00
Weights dumb bells 2 - 25 |bs, 2 - 10 Ibs, 2 - 7 lbs $30.00
Nordic track 10- b ball $10.00
Miscellaneous Exercise equipment, jump rope $100.00
The firm weights and videos $150.00
Rubbermaid - 20 gt ice chest $12.99
wooden table $132.00
wood doors - 6 @ 54.00 each $324.00
T $58.16

Total

$2,576.11 |




Bathroom Value

tile

sink $159.00
Toilet $139.00
Shower Walls $238.00
Floor $344.00
Door $199.00
Molding $50.00

Total| $1,129.00 |
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Sump pump room | ] Value | I

Sump pump was replaced $1,295.00 |Receipt attached - Paid

120dc 20 amp battery charger - replaced

| Total| $1,295.00 |




Computer Room

Value

Desk $225.00
Hard drive connections/wires $100.00
Compag Presario - S3300NX $500.00
Carpet - square on cement floor - 6 X 12 sq/ft @1.99 $143.28
Barbie electric bicycle $239.25
2 bins of toys $500.00
File cabinet $131.74
CTK - 496 - keyboard casio stand $29.99
Children's desk, toy shelf and toy chest $200.00

Total| $2,069.26 |




Tool Room

Value
Alltrade airhose reel $69.95
work bench $354.00
honeywell commercial grade fan $80.00
tool box - makita - hattery $279.00

Totail

$782.95 |




Closets Value

Aldo men's shoes - tennis shoes $350.00
Men's Aldo dress shoes $400.00
decorations - 540 $40.00
All Pictures $100.00
Men's tennis shoes $400.00

Total| $1,290.00 |
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STORE YOUR DUPLICATE CHECKS IN YOUR CHECK BOX.
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Walmart 5,2

Save money. Live better,

{ 414 ) 761 - 9560
MANAGER GARIN GRIEBEL
6701 S 27TH ST
FRANKLIN W] 53132
ST# 1551 OP# 00003340 TE# 09 TR# 0

B
5

9

GF COL CRT 001410008127 F 0.98B N
CA CHUNKY (04400002554 F 1.00 N
CA CHUNKY 004400002954 F 1.00 N
GLAM GLOVES (71441510955 2.88 X
GLAM GLOVES (71441510955 2.88 X
GLAM GLOVES 071441510958 2.88 X
¥ RATMBOOT 060538805385 25.47 X
SUBTOTAL 37.09
0 TAX1 5.600 ¥ 1.91
TOTAL 35.00
VISA TEND 39.00
ACCOUNT # rxxx mxxx wxxx 5980 §

%mammm 3233 5 27TH ST
MILWAL:Lz, WI 53215 '

#03509 mg U DKLAHOMA AVE
MILHAUKEE, WT 539215

4146773680 414-744-1135

APPROVAL # 071008

REF # 316700147485

IRANS 1D - (283167529563917
VALIDATION - RSCJ

PAYMENT SERVICE ~ E

341
;

05 w2 oMl oaossot 200 2351 0022 10/10/2013 11:52 AW~ TERMINAL # 33001715
. _ . CONAIR HGH FSHN SPIN PINS 25 0or16/13  09:42:37
O Bhob7112 : wwg mq%mmwm_mm A 1298 CHANGE DUE  0.00
PHOTOFINISHING 414081 & PHOTIFINISHTRG Boras &+ (Tig.14 Sh0 # TTEMS SOLD 7
SUBTOTAL E.M 1443 SUBTOTAL A
SALES 187 a-5.6h g — 0.54 SALES X 4-5.6% 160 B33 D7D 0220, 5200 dods
5.1 - - R
CASH G 1268 70.00 o 9.9 |
CHANGE - 4.95 CHANGE B, >m_mwM mem:ﬂ%mwm%m pet ammwww%mwmwsc

THANK YOU FOR SHOPPING AT WALGREENS

fuJ COULD HAVE SAVED BY USING YOUR
LANCE REWARDS GARD TODAY! RESTRICTIONS
mwwma. SEE PROGRAM RULES FOR DETAILS.

DID YOU KNOW THAT YCU CAN EARN POINTS

ON HUNDREDS OF ITEMS TM-STORE AND .
ONLINE? SEE OUR WEEKLY AD FOR HORE
INFORMATION, RESTRICTIONS APPLY. SEE

PROGRAM RULES FOR DETAILS, PLEASE GO

TG WALGREENS,COM/BALANCE,

RFNE 04a5-0712-8326-1309-0903

LT RE R

fev M

S0 06/16/13 09:42:37

THANK YOU FOR SHOPPING AT WALGRE <xxCUSTOMER COPYsoes

REDEEM AT THE REGISTER WITH AS FE .
PR00RM HULES on LerioNS bwﬁmumw.
TO WALGREENS. COM/BALANCE . "

RENE (0350-9222-3519-1

IR

FdfdetioRd:

o

——,
—
—
——
F——
Em——
———
——

balancs'
rewerds



Aztec Plumbing
990 E. Groveland Dg. -
Ozak Creek, W] 581564 :
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Page 1

Printed: 12/17/2012 08:35 pm
Sale Num: 0000-396-1284 St: 16
Orig Date: 12/17/2012 08:35 pm

. Tran: 1 Dt: 12/17/2012
Bill to: ' Ship to: .
MARIA VARGAS Same
1726 W MALLORY AVE
MILWAUKEE WI 53221
cust code: (VARGL72) Tax Nr: Multiple Pickups/Deliveries
Home Ph# : 414-699-7633 " Bus Nr: 414-382-4175 _Slsp: JWSB - Jordan WASE - WILLIAM §
Oty Sku# Vend Model ; Description Finsh St Loc PDL Price Extended ' Tax
1 332800801 SKEX PKG-DIRECT Direct Savings - F D 0.00

Promotional Group Disc -2379.88

New 3569.96 199.92
You have purchased several :Ll:ems that have been bundled with a special sawvings.

If any items are returned, you may ne longex qualify for these savings.

1 351782637 ALBA PRG-3182 4 pe recl secti F D 0.00 PKG PKG
With darker & brighter fabric cclors, there 18 the possibility of color transfer to lighter colored materials/fabrics
Not applicable to protected leather. -

1 351782632 ALBA 3182-24 LAF RECLIN,ING L J L 899.95 PKG PKG
With darker & brighter fabric colors, there is t.ha pcssibility of color transfer to lighter colored materials/fabrics
Not applicable to protected leather.

1 352782633 ALBA 3182-47  RAF RECLINfNG A 17 FHO062J D 949.99 ' PKG PKG
With darker & brighter fabric colors, there is the possibility of color transfer to lighter colored materials/fabrics
Not applicable to protected leather. S i

1 353782634 ALBA 3182-35 WEDGE T %7 17 FPO042Y D 395.99 PKG PKG
With darker & brighter fabric coloxs, there is the pessibllity of-'l':t'alor transfer to lighter colored materials/fabrics
Not applicable to protected leather. . s

1 354782635 ALBA 3182-64 ARMLESS LOVESEA 1'7 FEOOQSJ D 603.99 PRG PKG
With darker & brighter fabric colers, there is the possibility of! color transefer to lighter colored materials/fabrics
Not applicable to protected leather.

332830252 ALBA X1750-01  DUAL RECLINING 17 FE0296J D 11549.99 PKG PKG

1
1 334830254 ALBA X1750-14  DUAL RECL CONSO 17 FE0213J D 4549.99" PKG PKG
1 982700099 GMAN MODULAR SE MODULAR SET-GUA NO SP T : G L Lﬂ‘ 9—5-45 5—0.9 13.44
GMAN Upholstery 60 MONTHS . = ;
Guardsman limited protection plan for accidental occurrences to your furniture, 527-) -69-' U)l "’M s Lamla
To obtain service/advice, contackt Guardsman Company by calling toll free 800- 253-‘395’1 ‘Damage or stalns under Chrs
protection plan must be reported within 5 days of the occurrence to be covered uuder this plan. For a complete
description of your coverage and specific exclusions provided under the protection plan, please refer to your plan for
full details.
1 975000109 SKEX FURN DELIV DELIVERY SKU DD ) 79.99 79.99 4.48
1 975000209 SKEX FURN FUEL FUEL SURCHARGE DD ~4.00 4.00 .22

SubTotal: 3893.94 218.06

wxaw O@Dale continued on Page 2 2F¥%

See back of receipt for American’s price guarantee and other Important details.

c American,

i { americantv.com A “ facebook.com/Americantv
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Aztec Plumbing
990 E. Groveland Dr,
Oak Gj;eek WI 53154 -

(414) 870-2070 ~
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Lvpe Vorans >h o M
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; ITECT l ) N
(97 ~ 2475 S

we hereby submit speciﬂc?ons and estimates for: _;éju_ _aaé_d _%L_Za_fﬁjl Frh e _ﬁtﬂZé_f_t.___aﬁ_ b

——ie 1 te # -JQ y/ATPY, oE S“arnp -—(;/nr,/r Z

_szff/} im:f /aJ_Z_Li[M_ﬁfw Y -mp/ Ao M/ qaj ‘\{*me

ff“"‘// f‘p,an,n‘rd 74; .ny"xi'?(nh(* n/u_qémj

P 77500

....... Mﬂflyﬁ%z_ézﬁjr‘/ At s ﬁﬁé__sumﬂ /h/ml w,,L ( s

bui 1 ia Bk Al g Syl
/ ] i

7 27705

EL zrré/ )L [-aédv"‘ 7‘97[“/ lﬁhf—ﬁ—% _______

\ - /
N

QLD EGn A v a5 - Dollars
with payments to be made as follows: t/}.;? [3Va¥ ('Jmm i‘) / Al T OZJ fod N

Any alleration or daviation from above specifications nvolving exira costs Respectiully (‘2{ 79 /

will be executad anly Lpon vaitan ordar, and Wil beccta & extra chargs submitted Vé—Q lal,

over and above the cstimate, All agreements contingent upon slrikes, 0
\mmm or delays bayond our control. Note — this proposal may be withdrawn by us i not accepled within® / days, .

/

we propose hsrebyt;f_z nish material and Jabor — cumplete n accordance with the above speclfications for the sum of;

A/I_)

Arceptance of Propogal

The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are
hereby accepted. You are authorized to do the work as specified.

Paymants will be made as outlined above, Slgnature

§‘tlﬁ)ate of Accepiance Signature

A-NC3I810/ T-3850 0211




Transaction History Page Page 1 of 2

M<=u CHECKING-TYME 2 change account ©  Jun24-Jun 28,2013  Custom = Narrow by items containing €-9- ._>+Mm_u_,. . i z.w. S
Date Description Deposit Withdrawal

| 06/28/2013 DEPOSIT $1,063.50

m 06/28/2013 SH DRAFT - $500.00

m 06/28/2013  WITHDRAW /ATM 0628 1221 291787 4501 WEST NATIONAL AVE W. MILWAUKEE WI | | $120.00

ﬁ 06/28/2013  WITHDRAW/ATM 0828 1220 291687 4501 WEST NATIONAL AVE S:s =..2>C_Amm Wi - $20.00

A, 06/28/2013  DEPOSIT/ mooxs_m__ >:53m%><mor_. 130630 - - $1,769.15 -

_ o@_Nm..NDL_m ......EMHIwa?.\ OOE_mZ_._J_\ PAY mm WEB PYMT 062513 .. o mw#woo

| om_‘wm\mo.ﬂw.,,.... SH DRAFT g@h\ v D@ m\cf.s{) béh r\\ra w a.‘.@\ \g ‘ $2,090.00

. 06/25/2013 <<_._.ID_»><E ATT _umwammﬁ 062413 $144.04

m 06/24/201 w.. SH DRAFT - $50.00
06/24/2013  TRANSFER FROM ACCT 1 / Direct Account Access 06/24/2013 08:59 144136. - mm.,.wcm..co

06/24/2013 DB DEBIT / 06-21-13 EL REY MILWAUKEE WI auth# 692565 $108.86

P R

https://www.landmarkcuonline.com/tob/live/usp-core/sdp/com.diginsite. product.sdp.SDP/historypage?accountld=4kM6wyeCe... 10/14/2013



<
25
Laundry Room 5?5‘
(en]
- - - - - ,c
. Frigidaire Affinity 3.3 cu ft High-

Efficiency Front-Load Washef

(Classic White) ENERGY STAR

tem#: 70881 Medel % FAFW2E0ILYW <

1
I

$629.10
Was: $699.00
Save 10% thru 08/06/2013

82 75 reviews | Write a review

Up to $25 in Rebates

Get 5%* Off Every Day or Special Financing**

Idinimum Purchase Required
Get Details

Frigidaire Affinity 7 cu ft Electric
Dryer (Classic White)

tem3: 245732 | Model & FAQETOOILW
oA

k% % ¢ £2 34 reviews | Write a review
$629.10

Was: $699.00
Save 10% thru 08/06/2013

Get 5%:* Off Every Day or Special Financing**
Kinimum Purchase Required

Get Details

Sa il g &L Exclusively ours™
Be the first to write a review Pop-Up Mesh Laundry Hamper
Share this product §3 K2

This pop-up mesh laundry hamper is perfect for
accommodations where space is a premium It
quickly pops open and folds flat for hassle-free
storage. It comes with durable carrying handies
for easy transporl, a convenient side pocket for
storing laundry necessities, and mesh walls to
help aerate and keep clothes dry. Spacious
interior holds up to twa loads of laundry. ldeal for
derm rooms, bathrooms and laundry areas.

Measures 14" W x 14" D x 23" H. Spot clean
anly. 100% polyester. Imported.

| Wd Nl Lo0EIE

30

i |

;13334
_“h%,j‘}%ﬂ }\.U

NI

1
¥l



Fop-Up Mesh Laundry Hamper Medieval Blue 57.99 ea 1

FIND IN A STORE

° quick info

Emerson Stainless
Steel Microwave -
1.3 Cu. Ft.

Emerson

$1 09.00-:'\-?!'5 price

Crock-Pot - SCR400-SP 4 Quart Slow Cooker
$20 online

FR Rk Zweiews  # viiteareview  J Addto Shortlist

i Crack-Pot - 4 quart
w 4 Quart, Round, Stainless Steel, Smudge Proof Slow Cooker. Remouable Stonzware
Lid. Manual Control High And Low Hzat Settings

Anchor Hocking Oven Basics Bake
Set - 11 Piece (Crystal Clear)

€ 2
.
\ / ‘ ) ~ . "') * * * * * 1 review  \write a review
- 0 ] i N ' l
/ b7 $29.99
, \ / ““\ . “ 4 quantity: -
- ‘\:.‘. = ;_;';f" |1
e —



Laundry Tables

Alsa Showing Calegories: Baby Hamper Baskets. Baduer Basket Slgiah Hamper Changing Table

Relaled Calalog Pagus: Black Cieaning & Laundry, Hamper Laundry Baskel. Laundry Baskels, Fold Up Laundry Rack Crescif Table Linens, Laundry Foiding Board. Decoralive kron Hangers
Boards, Baby Decoralive Slorage Baskels kon Helder Sterage

Badaer Basket Sleigh Chanaing Table
with Hamper and 2 Baskels in Cherry

Household
Essentials Bamboo
Wide Top Ironing
Board

Household Essentials

$73.99

Storage Room

© quick info

Sterilite White
Medium
Rectangular Basket

$9-99 stors price

Badger Basket Sleigh Changing Table with Hamper and 3 Baskets in Cherry

Price: 3168 99
Brand: Badger Basksl
Sizes: 29

Calegories:

« Baby & Kids = Baby Mursery & Decor = Baby Fumniluee
This changing table with hamper and three baskels in cherry will keep everything tidy and concealed for a ¢

look in the nursery The large puli-oul hamper Is ideal for dirty laundry or for stoting bulk packs of diapers.
or loys



THE DAISY GIRL'S GUIDE TO
GIRL SCQUTING

$22.50

AR CAEARTN

THE SEHIOR GIRL'S GUIDE TO
GIRL SCOUTING

$22.50

Aurora Corp
Auraug9sxa
$49.99

THE BROWWRIE GIRL'S GUIDE THE JUNIOR GIRL'S GUIDE TO
TO GIRL SCOUTING GIRL SCOUTING

$22.50 $22.50

THE AMBASSADOR GIRL'S
GUIDE TO GIRL SCOUTING

$22.50

c,;dE'uc

THE CADETTE GIRL'S GUIDE
TO GIRL SCOUTING

$22.50




Family Room

@ quick info

Rectangle §-pc. TV
Table - Beechwood

$62.99

Racker Recliner with Plush Back
Design

Rocker Recliner with Plush Sock Dedign



Full Louvered Hardvwood
Unfinished 2-Leaf Bi-Fold Door,
36" x 80"

Unfinished Hardwood

35" x 80" x 718"

Sku: 4131412

llgdel: 36_HDW_FullLouver_. .

) .
$44.99

Mastercraft 36" x 80"
Prefinished Wheat Oak Flush
Int. Door - RH

Pre-Finished Wheat Oak
Maminal Size; 38" Wx80"H- .
Sku: 4116682

llodel: Wheat_Cak_Flush_Hc. .

{0). .

$54.00
56890



I™ SELECT TO COMPARE

$132.00

Home Decorators
Collection Mostaloic Oak
llagazine Cabinel Table

Ab Rocket
Abdominal Tr__

$99.99

Protocol &
Piece Set Of .

$35.99



C 1570 PRO I compare

325 CHP Dued™ Commercial Pro bdotor
[-Touch™ 0-15% Incline and -3% Dechne
200X ED" Treadbel

a" Backlit Display

£$2-999.00

$1,299.00

[ AALURID  Add to Cart

(NTL12212) In Stock



% flare Options Available

$5.97

Amerelle Steps 1 Duplex
Wall Plate - Nickel

Style Selections 6-in x 6-in Capri
Natural Thru-Body Porcelain Wall Tile
(Actuals 6-in X 6-in)

tem#: 77170 | ledel#: PORCEN

dod o B 1 review | Write a review

$0.88

Variation in size, shade and texture is an inherent
characteristic of all tiles



[T SELECT 70 COLPARE

$159.00

Glacier Bay Cordova 21in.
vanity in Auburn with Cast
Palymers Yanity Top in Coral
and Llirrar

Wodel # CY20BP2-AL

J'"

kkd (4)

[T SELECT TO CONMPARE

NEW
LOWER
PRICE

$139.00

KOHLER Wellworth
Complete Solution 2-Piece
High-Efficiency Round Tailet
in White

Model # K-11464-0

kkkk  (9)



™ RELECT TO COMPARE

$344.00

Swanstone 24 in. x 48 in.
Solid Surface Single

Threshald Shower Floor in
White
Model # SFG2448L1D.010

*AkoAk (1)

I SELECT TO COUPARE

9 Llore Oplions Availabile

$238.00

ASB Firenze 34 in. x 48 in. x
73-1/2in. 2-Piece Direct-to-
Stud Shower Wall Surround
in White

Model # 29524

I T T B R P 1N



T SELECT TO COMPARI

$199.00

IAAX Insight 24-1/2 in. to 26-
1/2 in. W Swing-Open
Shawer Doar in Chrome with
AL Clear Glaze

Model # 618-C22

ke % % K 7 (58)

Realspace® PRO 26 1/2'D
Vertical Letter-Size File
Cahinet, 2 Drawers. 30%
Recycled, Black

Itz = 450029

Your Price $131.74

! each

[7] compare

Vhalen® Tribeca Desk,
30'Hx 48"W x 24"D, Dark
llahogany/Glass

ltzrm & 846619

Your Price $224.99

! €ach



Fisher-Price Barbie Kawasaki KFX ATV with Monster Traction Riding Toy

Casio ARDX Double X-Style Keyboard Stand
* ko kK (2

MNew from Play as Yeu
$29.99 zﬁycrders
SAVE 256% $249.00+
details
Jln Stock
E’ e AL -i "!_-'.‘1 "]“ camind

Global™ Industrial Steel
Hose Reel With 3/8" ID 25'
Hose

From $69.95

more info

% ok e (3 Ratings) Read:

Price: Save
$2392 ks

List Price: 5239.92

Free Shipping with Economy Serice
or Get it Mondlay wilh FedEx 1 Day when you buy today
View All Shippin tions

aty {1 |
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™ SELECT TG COLIPARE

$279.00

[1akita 18-Yolt LXT Lithium-
lon Cordless 1/2 in. Driver-
Drill Kit

[Model # LAFDO

KOULI
5130.00

MAUGER
5110.00



MAUGER
$110.00



Page 1 of 3

Re: Estimate

Roy Sanders

to;

Maria Vargas
08/21/2013 09:67 AM
Hide Details

From: "Roy Sanders" <rsanders@svmclean.com>

To: "Maria Vargas" <gvargas@ra.rockwell.com>

= o
e o —{
e 8 0
<5 49 Be
3 m~n
b AL g U
"_"_i"%c"‘_s - i R
i —r
R B M=
Pt B e P
o v =
4 Fa
=Jt
o
<

Please respond to "Roy Sanders” <rsanders@svmclean.com:>

2 Aftachments

5y ire

VARGAS ES?!MATE.F’DF VARGAS REPAIR ESTIMATE.PDF

6/21/13 9:35 AM: Roy Sanders wrote:

Good morning Mrs Vargas,

Attached is the repair estimate you requested. Again, this is only an estimate, Please look over and
call with any questions.

Thanks for allowing us to service you and looking forward in servicing you in the future,

Sincerely,

Roy Sanders

Roy Sanders | Assistant Project Manager | ServiceMaster Recovery | 262-364-0444 |
rsanders@svimclean.com, rsanders@smrecover.com

6/20/13 2:26 PM: Roy Sanders wrote:

Afternoon,

file://C:\Documents and Settings\gvargas\Local Settings\Temp\notes6EC18D\~web0099. hitm 9/20/2013




Page 3 of 3

Roy Sanders

Roy Sanders | Assistant Project Manager | ServiceMaster Recovery | 262-364-0444 |
rsanders@svmclean.com, rsanders@smrecover.com

----------- If you reply, don't delete this section ~e==nmmeuea-
EMail ID: {3B89648C-CEFC-4AE3-86D4-A2ZDB944C6142%}

file://C:\Documents and Settings\gvargas\Local Settings\Temp\notes6EC1 8Dv-web(099.htm  9/20/2013



Page 1 of 2

Re: Estimate

Roy Sanders

to:

Maria Vargas

06/20/2013 02:33 PM

Hide Details

From: "Roy Sanders” <rsanders@svmclean.com>

To: "Maria Vargas" <gvargas@ra.rockwell.com>

Please respond to "Roy Sanders" <rsanders@svmclean.com>

1 Attachmeﬂlt

VARGAS ESTIMATE.PDF

Afterncon,

Attached is the estimate you requested for removal of affected materials, Also included is the
drying of the basement with equipment that would be in for a minimum of 3 days.

Please lock over and call with any questions.

FYI: I haven't forgotten about repair estimate as it is still being worked on.

Roy Sanders

Roy Sanders | Assistant Project Manager | ServiceMaster Recovery | 262-364-0444 |
rsanders@svmclean.com, rsandsrs@smrecover.com

6/19/13 3:20 PM: Maria Vargas wrote:

file://C:\Documents and Settings\gvargas\Local Settings\Temp\notes6EC18D\~web35389.htm  9/20/2013



SW?)Z'CQ‘A?ZSTE\IJE} ServiceMaster Recovery Services FED ID: 391355743

Cleats;
" 22158.162nd St
New Berlin, WI 53151
800-559-5070
meyganiak@svmelean,com
micyganiak{@smrecover.com

Insured:  Maria Vargas Cellular: (414) 699-7633

Property: 1726 W. Mallory E-mail: gvargas@raxockwell.com
Milwaukee, WI 53221

Claim Rep.: 000000

Estimator:  Sanders, Roy Business: (262) 782-3335
Business: 2215 S, 162nd 8t E-mail:  rsanders@smrecover.com
New Berlin, WI 53151
Contractor: Business; (262) 782-3335

Company:  ServiceMaster Recovery Services
Business: 2215 5. 162nd St.
New Berlin, WI 53151

Claim Numnber: NA Policy Number; NA Type of Loss: Backup of Sewer or Drain
Coverage Deductible Policy Limit
Dwelling $0.00 $0.00
Other Stenctures $0.00 $0.00
Contents $0.00 $0.00

Date Contacted:  6/18/2013 1:15 PM

Date of Loss:  6/16/2013 Date Received:  6/18/2013 1:15 PM
Date Inspected:  6/18/2013 5:00 PM Date Entersd:  6/20/2013 11:04 AM
Price List:  WIMW7X_JUNI3 Depreciate Material: Yes Depreciate O&P: No
Restoration/Sexvice/Remodel Depreciate Non-material:  Yes Depreciate Taxes: Yes
Estimate:  2013-06-20-1103 Depreciate Remaval; No

THIS IS A PRELIMINARY ESTIMATE BASED ON WHAT WAS SEEN AT THE TIIME OF ESTIMATING. NOTE;
EXTRA CHARGES MAY OCCUR IF ADDITIONAL WORK IS NEEDED. A CALL / COMMUNICATION TO THE
ADJUSTER WILL BE MADE PRIOR TO ANY WORI NEEDS TO START.

Mark F. Cyganiak



SefviCéEIEST@ ServiceMaster Recovery Services FED 1D: 391355743

Cleari>
" 2215 S, 162nd St
New Berlin, WI 53151
800-559-9070
moyganial@svmelean.com
meyganiak{@smrecover.com

CONTINUED - Recreation Room

CAT SEL ACT DESCRIPTION
CALC QTY REMOVE REPLACE TAX TOTAL
6. CON LAB + Conlent Manipuiation charge - per hour
2 2.00ER 0.00+ 3138+= 0.00 62.76
7. HMR BARRZ + Peel & seal zipper
1 1.0OEA 0.00+ 10,13 = 0.39 10.52
8. IMR BARR + Containment Barzier/Airlock/Decon, Chamber
100 100,00 SF 0.00+ 0.70= 039 70.39
‘Thig i5 to cover opens to prevent the spread of dust.
9. WTR PROT -+ Protect - Cover with plastic
200 200.00 5F 0,00+ 022= 376 47.76
This is to protect contents from dust,
10. WIR BASED + Baseboard - Detach
PF [01.00LF 0.00+ 0,68 = 3.85 72,53
il. WTR DRYWLS - Tear out wet dryweall, cleanup, bag, per LF ~to 2' - Cat 3
PF 101.00LF 2.93+ 0.00= 2.21 298.14
12. WTR FCVS « Tear out non-salv vinyl, cut & bag - Calegory 3 water
F 320.69 SF 1.13+ 0.00 = 1.26 363.64
13. WTR INSCS - Tear out and bag wet insulation in crawl space - Cat 3
30%2 60.00 SF 121+ 0.00= (.24 72.84
14, HMR HEPAVAC + HEPA Vacuuming - hourly charge
1.25 125HR 0.00+ 5746 = 0.00 71.83
15, CLN DODHY> + Hydroxyl generator - odor counteractant - 3 optics
1*3 3.06DA 0.60+ 22536= 37.86 713.94
1 unit and air mover for 3 days.
16, CLN ST™M -+ Clean more than the floor with pressure steam
F-+60 380.69 8F 0.00+ 0,64 = 1747 20111
This is to pressure wash floors and affected stud walls.
17. WTR GRMB + Apply plant-based anti-microbial agent
F+60 380.69 SF 0.00+ 0,17 = 4.75 69.47
This is to treat floors and affected stud walls,
18, WIR DRY + Air mover {por 24 hour period) - No monitoring
5343 15,00 EA 0.00+ 25.61= 21.51 405,66
5 air movers for 3 days,
19, WTR DHM> + Dehumidifier (per 24 hour period) - Large - No monitoring
1%3 3.00EA 0.00+ 7313 = 12.29 231.68
1 unit for 3 days,
20, WTR NAFAN + Negative air fan/Air scrubber (24 hr period) - No mounit.
1%3 3.00DA 0,00+ 70,72 = 11.88 224.04
1 unit for 3 days.
2013-06-20-1103 6/20/2013 Page: 3



SWUZ'CB‘E!\HSTE\{ ServiceMaster Recovery Services

FED ID: 391355743

\Gleart;
2215 8. 162nd St

New Berlin, Wi 53151
800-559-9070
meyganiak@svrmelsan.com
meyganiak@smrecover,com

Subroom 1: offset

LxWxHS8' 4" x4' 8" x §'

208,00 SF Walls
246,89 SF Walls & Ceiling
4,32 SY Flooring
66.67 SIf Long Wall
26.00 LF Ceil. Perimeter

Subroom 2: offset2

38.89 SF Ceiling

38.89 SF Floor

26.00 LF Floor Perimeter
37.33 SF Short Wall

LxWxH 7' 5"x5'x 8

198.67 SF Walls
23575 SF Walls & Ceiling
4.12 8Y Flooring
59.23 SF Long Wall
24.83 LF Ceil, Perimeter

37.08 S¥ Ceiling

37.08 SF Floor

24.83 LF Floor Perimeter
40.00 SF Short Wall

CAT SEL ACT DESCRIPTION
CALC QTY REMOVE REPLACE TAX TOTAL
73. WTR BASED + Baseboard - Detach
PF 91.83LF 0,00+ 0.63= 3.50 65.94
74. WTR DRYWLS - Tear out wet drywall, cleanup, bag, per LF - 10 2' - Cat 3
22 22.00LF 2.93+ 0.00= 0.48 64.94
76. WTR INSCS - Tear out and bag wet insulation in crawl space - Cat 3
ox2 60.00 SF 1.21+ 0.00 = 0.24 72.84
77, HMR HEPAVAC + HEPA Vacuuming - hoirly charge
1.25 1.25HR 0.00+ 5746= 0.00 71.83
79. WTR GRMB + Apply plunt-based anti-microbial ageat
F+PF*2 361.03 8F 0.00+ 017= 4.50 65.88
This is to treat floors and affected stud walls.
80. CLN ST™ + Clear more than the floor with pressure steam
F+PE*2 361.038F 0.00+ (64 = 16.57 247.63
Tlis is e pressure ywash floors and affected stud walls,
81. WTR DRY + Air mover (per 24 hour period) - No moniloring
4*3 [2.00 EA 0.00+ 2561 = 17.21 324,53
4 alr movers for 3 days.
82, WTR DHM> + Dehumidifier (per 24 hour period) - Large - No monitoring
: 13 3.00 EA 0.00+ 73.13= 12,29 231,68
1 unit for 3 days.
Totals: Laundry Reom 54.79 1,145.27
2013-06-20-1103 6/20/2013 Page: 5



531‘0565@4% ServiceMaster Recovery Services FED ID: 391355743
e

2215 8. 162nd St

New Berlin, WI 53151
800-559-9670
meyganiak{@svmelean.com
meyganiak@smrecover.com

Office LxWxH 12'5" x 6' 10" x 8
308.00 SF Walls 84.85 SF Ceiling
392.85 SF Walls & Ceiling 84.85 SF Floor
N 9.43 SY Flooring 38.50 LF Floor Perimeter
99.33 SF Long Wall 54.67 SF Short Wall

38.50 LF Ceil, Perimeter

CAT SEL ACT DESCRIPTION
CALC QTY REMOVE REPLACE TAX TOTAL
70. CON LAB + Content Manipulation charge - per hour
1 1.O0HR 0.00+ 3L38= 0.00 31.38
59. WTR BASED -+ Baseboard - Defach
PF 3850LF 0.00+ 0.68= 1.47 27.65
60. WIR DRYWLS - Tear ont wet drywall, cleanup, bag, per LF - 102~ Cai 3
PF 38.50LF 2.93+ 0.00= 0.84 113.65
61. WIR FCVS - Tear out non-salv vinyl, cut & bag - Category 3 water
F 84.85 SF 113+ 0.00= 0.33 96.21
62. WTR NSCS - Tear out and bag wet insulation in crawl space - Cat 3
i3%2 2600 SF 121+ 0.00= 0.10 3156
63. HMR HEPAVAC + HEPA Vacuuming - hourly charge .
1 1LOOHR 0.00+ 5746 = 0.00 57.46
66, CLN STM -+ Clean more than the floor with pressure steam
F+26 110.858SF 0.00+ 0.64 = 5.09 76.03
This is to pressure wash floors and affected stud walls.
65. WIR GRMB + Apply plant-based anti-microbial agent
F+PF#*2 161.85SF 0,00+ 0.17= 2.02 29.53
This is to treat floors and affected stud walls.
67. WTR DRY + Air mover (per 24 hour period) - No monitoring
2%3 6.00EA 0,00+ 25,61 = 8.60 162.26
2 air movers for 3 days.
68, WIR DHM> + Dehumidifier (per 24 hour pericd) - Large - No monitoring
1#3 3.00CA 0.00+ 73,13 = 12.29 231.68
1 unit for 3 days.
69. WTR NAFAN + Negative air fan/Alr serubber (24 hr period} - No monit,
%3 3.00DA 0.00+ 70.72= {1.88 224,04

1 unit for 3 days.

Totals: Office 42.62 1,081.45

2013-06-20-1103 6/20/2013 Pepe: 7



s . :
ServicerasTer ServiceMaster Recovery Services
\Cleasr> .

FED ID: 391355743

2215 8. 162nd St

New Berlin, W1 53151
800-559-9070
meyganiak@@svmelean.com
meyganiak@smrecover.com

CONTINUED - Hallway

CAT SEL ACT DESCRIPTION
CALC QTY REMOVE REPLACE TAX TOTAL
37. WIR DRYWLS - Tear out wel drywall, cleanup, bag, per LF-102' - Cat 3
PF RLOOLF 2,934 0.00= 1.77 239.10
85. WTR FCVS - Tear out non-salv vinyl, cut & bag - Category 3 water
F 112,39 5F 113+ 0.00= G.44 127.44
86. CLN STM 4 Clean more than the floor with pressure steam
FHPE*2 274,39 8F 0.00+ 0.64 = 12,59 188.20
90. WTR GRMB + Apply plant-based anti-microbial agent
F+PFF2 274.398F 0.00+ 0.17= 343 50.08
89. WTR DRY -+ Air mover (per 24 hour pericd) - No mositoring
4*3 12.00EA .00+ 2561 = 1721 324.53
4 air movers for 3 days.
Totals: Hallway 38.52 1,050.79
Bathroom LxWsxH8 x3'x 8

/K

176.00 SF Walls
200.00 SF Walls & Ceiling
2.67 SY Flooring
64.00 SF Long Wall
22.00 LF Ceil. Perimster

Subroom 1: Shower

24.00 SF Ceiling

24.00 SF Floor

22.00 LF Floor Perimeter
24,00 SF Short Wall

LxWxI12' 11" g2' 10" x 8

92.00 SF Walls
100.26 SF Walls & Ceiling
0.92 SY Flocring
23.33 SF Long Wall
£1.50 LF Ceil. Perimeter

8.26 SF Ceiling

8.26 SF Floot
11.50 LF Floor Perimeter
22.67 8F Short Wall

CAT SCL ACT DESCRIPTION
CALC QTY REMOVE REPLACE TAX TOTAL

91. WTR BASED -+ Baseboard - Detach
15 {5.00LF .00+ 0.68 = 0.57 10.77

2013-06-20-1103

6/20/2013 Page: 9



SB?'?)Z'CBY@STER ServiceMaster Recovery Services

FED ID: 391355743

>
" 22155, 162nd St
New Berlin, WI 53151
800-359-9070
meyganiak@svmelean,com
meyganiak@smrecover.com

Subroom 1; offset

LxWxH 7' x3' 5" x 8

164,00 SF Walls
186.75 SF Walls & Ceiling
N 2,53 SY Flooring
56.00 SF Long Wall
20.50 LF Ceil, Perimeter

22,75 SF Ceiling

2215 8F ¥loor

20.50 LF Floor Perimeter
26.00 SF Short Wall

CAT SEL ACT DESCRIPTION
CALC QTY REMOVE REPLACE TAX TOTAL
102. WTR. BASED + Baseboard - Detach
PF 57.33LF 0,00+ 0.68 = 218 41.16
103. WTR DRYWLS - Tear out wet drywall, cleanup, bag, per LF -~ to 2! - Cat 3
PF 57.33LF 2,93+ 0.006= 1.25 165.23
105, WIR INSCS - Tear out and bag wet insulation in craw! space - Cat 3
40 40.00 SF 1.21+ 0.00= 0.16 48.56
106. IMR HEPAVAC + HEPA. Vacuuming - hourly charge
1.25 1.25HR 0.00+ 5746= 0.00 71.83
107. CLN DODHY> - Hydroxyl generater - odor counteractant - 3 optics
1#3 3.00DA 0.00+ 225.36= 37.86 713.94
1 unit and air mover for 3 days.
109. CLN STM -+ Clean more than the floor with pressure steam
F+PF¥2 220,94 SF 0.00+ 0.64= 10.14 151.54
This i to pressure wash floors and affected stud walls,
108. WIR GRMB + Apply plant-based anti-microbial agent
F+PF*2  220.94 SF 0.00+ 0.17= 276 40,32
This is to treat floors and affected stud walls, R
110. WTR DRY A Air mover (per 24 hour petiod) - No monitoring
3%3 9.00EA 0.00+ 25,61 = 12.91 243.40
3 air movers for 3 days.
1T WTR DHEM> + Dehumidificr (per 24 hour period) - Large - No monitoring
1%3 3.00EA 0.00+ 73.13= 12.29 231.68
1 unit for 3 days.
Tatals: Bedroom 79.55 1,711.66
2013-06-20-1103 672042013 Page: 11



Servz'ce‘ﬁfgllgrgﬂ ServiceMaster Recovery Services FED ID: 391355743
asn

2215 8. 162nd St

New Berlin, WI 53151
800-559-9070
meyganfak{@svimelean.com
meyganial@smrecover.com

Summary for Dwelling

Line Ttem Total 10,159.74
Material Sales Tax . 10.68
Services Mat'l Tax 27.65
Subtotal 10,198.07
Service Sales Tax 372.97
Replacement Cost Value $10,571,04
Net Claim §10,571.04
Sanders, Roy

2013-06-20-1103 6/20/2013 Page: 13



Servz'ceﬁ%srl{ SexviceMaster Recovery Services FED ID: 391355743
ear,
/U

2215 8. 162nd St

New Berlin, W1 53151
800-559-9070
meyganiak@svmelean,.com
meyganiak@smrecover.com

Recap by Room

Estimate: 2013-06-20-1103
Mitigation 1,402.02 13.80%
Recreation Room 2,858.45 28.14%
Understairs 137.27 1.35%
Laundry Room 1,090.48 10.73%
Work Shop 250.86 2.47%
Furnace room 110.25 1.09%
Office 1,038.83 10.22%
Sump 43.74 0.43%
Hallway 1,012.27 2.96%
Bathroom 525.14 5.17%
Bedroom 1,632.11 16,06%
Stairvay 58.32 0.57%

Subtatal of Areas 10,159.74 100.00%

Total 10,159.74 100.00%

2013-06-20-1103 6/20/2013 Page: 15



Serviceﬁ%ml? ServiceMaster Recovery Services
ean
e

FED ID: 391355743

2215 8. 162nd St

New Berlin, WI 53151
800-559-9070
meyganiak@svmelean.com
meyganiak@smrecover,com

Insured:  Maria Vargas (Repairs)

Propesty: 1726 W, Mallory
Milwaukee, WI 53221

Claim Rep.: 400000

Estimafor:  Sanders, Roy
Business: 2215 8. 162nd 8¢,
New Berlin, W1 53151
Confractor:
Company:  ServiceMaster Recovery Services
Business: 2215 S. 162nd St.

New Berlin, W) 53151

Cellular:  (414) 699-7633

E-mail:  gvargas@ra.rockwell.com

Business: (262) 782-3335
B-mail:  rsanders@smrecover.com

Business: (262) 782-3335

Claim Number: NA Policy Number: NA Type of Loss: Backup of Sewer or Drain
Coverage Deduetible Policy Limit
Dwelling $0.00 $0.00
Other Structures $0.00 $0.00
Contents $0.00 $0.00

6/18/2013 1:15 FM
6/16/2013

6/18/2013 5:00 PM
6/21/2013 9:33 AM

Date Contacted:
Date of Loss;

Date Inspected;

Date Est. Completed:

Date Received:
Dafe Bntered:

Price List:  WIMW7X _JUNI3
Restoration/Service/Remode!
Estimate:  2013-06-21-1103

Depreciate Material:  Yes
Depreciate Non-maierial:  Yes

6/18/2013 1:15 PM
6/20/2013 11:04 AM

Depreciate O&P: No
Depieciate Taxes: Yes

Depreciate Removal: No

THIS IS A PRELIMINARY ESTIMATE BASED ON WHAT WAS SEEN AT THE TIIME OF ESTIMATING. NOTL;
EXTRA CHARGES MAY OCCUR IF ADDITIONAL WORIKK IS NEEDED. A CALL/COMMUNICATION TO THE
ADJUSTER WILL BE MADE PRIOR TO ANY WORK NEEDS TO START.

Mark F, Cyganiak



Sef‘viceﬁ\icalgg{ ServiceMaster Recovery Services FED 1D: 391355743
Bt

2215 5. 162nd St

New Berlin, WI 53151
800-559-2070
meyganiak@svmelean,com
meyganiak{@smrecover.com

CONTINUED - Recreation Room

CAT SEL ACT DESCRIPTION
CALC QTY REMOVE REPLACE TAX 0&p TOTAL

This is te protect contents from dust,

14, HMR HEPAVAC 1- HEPA Vacuuming - hourly charge
1.25 125HR 0001 57.46= 0.00 15,08 86.91
20, WTR NAFAN + Negative air fan/Air scrubber (24 hr period) - No monit.
1 1.00DA 0.00+ 70.72 = 4,79 14.85 90.36
1 wumit for 1 day.
10, WIR BASERS + Baseboard - Detach and reset
PE L101.00LF 0,00+ 1,13 = 779 23,98 145.90
119, DRY LF + Drywall replacement per LF - up to 2° talf
PFH2 202.00LF 0,00+ 4,97 = 9.39 212,79 1,226.12
120. 188 BTI12 - Batt insulation ~ 12" - R38 - unfaced bait
120 120,00 8F 0.00+ 1.35= 6.59 3541 204.00
Totals: Recreation Room 33.63 341,77 1,984.91
Laundry Room LxWiH 12' 2" x 84" x 8
328.00 SF Wallg 101.39 SF Ceiling
429,39 SF Wallg & Ceiling 101.39 SF Floor
h 11.27 SY Flooring 41.00 LF Floor Perimeter
97.33 SF Long Wall 66.67 ST Short Wall

41,00 LF Ceil. Perimster

Subroom 1: offset LxWxH 8' 4" x 4' 8" x 8
208.00 ST Walls 38.89 SF Ceiling
246,89 SF Walls & Ceiling 38.89 SF Floor
4.32 8Y Flooring 26.00 LF Floor Perimeter
66.67 SF Long Wall 37.33 SF Shert Wall

26,00 LT Ceil, Perimeter

2013-06-21-1103 6/21/2013 Page: 3



Sm*viceﬁ‘{gfw{f ServiceMaster Recovery Services FED ID: 391355743
lear >

2215 8. 162nd St

New Berlin, WI 53151
800-559-9070
meyganiak{@svraclean.com
meyganiak@smrecover.com

CONTINUED - Office

CAT SEL ACT RESCRIPTION
CALC QTY REMOVE REPLACE TAX O&P TOTAL
This is to protect contents from dust.
149. HMR  HEPAVAC + HEPA Vacuuming - howrly charge
125 1.25HR 000+ 57.46= 0.00 [5.08 86.91
151, WTR BASERS -+ Baschoard - Detach and reset
rF 38.50LF 0.00+ 113 == 2,97 %.14 55.62
152. DRY LF + Drywall replacement per LF - up to 2' tal{
PE#2 71.00LF 0.00-+ 4,9%7= 3.58 §1.12 467,39
153, INS BTI2 - Batt insulation - 12" - R38 - unfaced batt
120 120.00 SF 0.00+ 135= 6.59 3541 204.00
Totals: Office 1743 163.43 947.65
Hallway ‘ LxWxI 24" 4" x 3! 5" ¢ g
444,00 SF Walls 83.14 SF Ceiling
527.14 SF Walls & Ceiling 83.14 SF Floor
N 9.24 SY Flooring 55.50 LF Floor Perimeter
194,67 SF Long Wall 27.33 SF Short Wall

55.5¢ LF Ceil. Perimeter

Subroom 1: offset ExWxH ¥ 9" x3'x g
204.00 SF Wails 29.25 ST Ceiling
233,25 SF Walls & Ceiling 2925 SF Floor
3.25 SY Flooring 25.50 LF Floor Perimeter
78.00 SF Long Walt 24,00 SF Short Wall

25.50 LF Ceil. Perimeter

CAT SEL ACT DESCRIPTION
CALC QTY REMOVE REPLACE TAX O&P TOTAL
154. CCN LAB + Content Maniptlation charge - per hour
2 2,00 IR 0.00+ 31.38= 0.00 i3.18 75.94
155, TIMR BARRZ - Peel & seal zipper
1 [.OOEA 0.00 10,13= 0.39 220 i2.72

2013-06-21-1103 6/21/2013 Page: 5



ServicdiasTar
\Cleay >

N

ServiceMaster Recovery Services

FED ID: 391355743

2215 8. 162nd St

New Berlin, W1 53151
800-559-9070
meyganiak@svmelean,com
meyganiak@smrecover.com

Subroom 1: Shower

LxWxH2' 11" x 2" 10" x §'

92.00 SF Walls
100.26 SF Walls & Ceiling
3.92 SY Flooring
23.33 SF Long Wall
11.50 LF Ceil. Perimeter

8.26 SF Ceiling

8.26 SF Floor
11.50 LF Flgor Perimeter
22,67 SF Short Wall

CAT SEIL ACT DESCRIPTION
CALC QTY REMOVE REPLACE TAX O&P TOTAL
171. WIR BASERS -+ Bascboard - Detach and reset
PF 33.50LF 0,00+ 1.13= 2.59 7.96 48.41
172. DRY LEF + Drywall repiacement per LF ~up to 2' tall
P2 67.00 LF .00+ 497= 311 70,58 406.68
173.INS BT12 - Batt insulation ~ 12" - R38 - unfaced batl
120 120.00 8F 0.00+ 1.35= 6.59 3541 204,00
113. CAB VAN- + Vanity - Standard grade
2 2.00LF 0.00+ 98.60 = 8.06 43.11 248,37
164, PLM TLTR + Toilel - Reset
I L.LOOEA 0.00+ 123,85 = 0.23 2609 150.27
169. MR HEPAVAC -+ HEPA Vacuuming - houtly charge
[.25 1.25HR 0.00+ 5746= 0.00 15.08 86.91
Totals: Bathroom 20.58 158,23 1,144.64
Bedroom LxWxH1(¢"4" x 8" 1" x &

N

2013-06-21-1103

294.67 SF Walis

378.19 SF Walls & Ceiling

9.28 8Y Flooring
82.67 ST Long Wall
36.83 LF Ceil. Perimeter

Subroom 1: offset

83.53 SF Ceiling

83.53 SF Tloor

36.83 LF Floor Perimeter
64,67 SF Short Wall

IAWxH 7 x3' 3" x &

164.00 SF Walls

186,75 SF Walls & Ceiling

2.53 SY Flooring
56.00 SF Long Wall
20.50 LF Ceil. Perimeter

22.75 SF Ceiling

22.75 SF Floor

20.50 LF Floor Perimeter
26,00 SF Short Wall

6/21/2013 Page: 7



Sei‘f)ice‘ﬂ}}iSTE\R) ServiceMaster Recovery Services FED ID: 391355743

\Clear,
’ 2215 8.1620d St

New Berlin, WI 33151

800-559-9070

meyganiak@svmelean.com

meygatisk@smrecover.com

Summary for Dwelling

Line Item Total 7471.32
Material Sales Tax 86.87
Services Mat'l Tax 6.38
Subtotal 7,564.57
Ovethead 756.44
Profit 832.15
Service Sales Tax 60,55
Replacement Cost Value ‘ §9,213.71
Net Claim $9,213.11

Sanders, Roy

2013-06-21-1103 6/21/2013 Page: 9



Service‘)ii%sm& ServiceMaster Recovery Services FED ID: 391355743

\Clea>>
g 2215 8. 162nd St
New Berlin, WI 53151
800-559-9070
meyganiak{@svmclean.com
mcyganiak@smirecover.com

Recap by Room
Tistimate: 2013-06-21-1103
Estimate 255.00 3.41%
Recreation Room 1,600.51 21.54%,
Laundry Room 1,357.20 18.17%
Office 766,79 10.26%
Hallway 1,510.99 20.22%
Bathroom 0925.83 12,39%
Bedroom 1,046.00 14.00%
Subtotal of Areas 7,471.32 100.00%
Total 7,471.32 100.00%

2013-06-21-1103 6/21/2013 Page:; 11



. . .
Sm‘mc&i{%ﬂﬁg ServiceMaster Recovery Services FED ID: 391355743
eati;
= 22158, 162nd St
New Berlin, W1 53151
800-559-8070
meyganiak@svmclean,com
meyganiak@smrecover.com
Insured:  Maria Vargas Cellutar:  (414) 699-7633
Property: 1726 W. Mallory B-mail: gvargas@rarockwell.com
Milwaukee, W1 53221
Claim Rep.: 000000
Estimator:  Sanders, Roy Business: (262) 782-3335
Business: 2215 S. 162nd St. E-mail: rsanders@smrecover.com
New Berlin, WI 53151
Contractor: Business: (262) 782-3335
Company:  ServiceMaster Recovery Services
Business; 2215 8. 162nd St,
New Berlin, WI 53151
Claim Number; NA Policy Number: NA Type of Loss: Bacloup of Sewer or Drain
Coverage Deductible Policy Limit
Dwelling $0.00 $0.00
Other Structures $0.C0 $0.00
Contents $0.00 $0.00
Date Contacted:  6/18/2013 1:15 PM
Date of Loss:  6/16/2013 Date Received:  6/18/2013 1:15 PM
Date Ingpected:  6/18/2013 5:00 P Date Entered:  6/20/2013 11:04 AM.
Price List:  WIMW7X_JUN13 Depreciate Material:  Yes Depreciate O&P: No
Restoration/Service/Remodel Depreciate Non-material: Yes Depreciate Taxes: Yes
Bstimate:  2013-06-20-1103 Depreciate Removal: No

THIS IS A PRELIMINARY ESTIMATE BASED ON WHAT WAS SEEN AT THE TIME OF ESTIMATING. NOTE;
EXTRA CHARGES MAY OCCUR IF ADDITIONAL WORK IS NEEDED, A CALL / COMMUNICATION TO TIE
ADJUSTER WILE BE MADE PRIOR TO ANY WORK NEEDS TO START.

Mark F. Cyganiak



ServiceifASTaR ServiceMaster Recovery Services FED ID: 391355743

o>
2215 8. 162nd St
New Berlin, WI 53151
800-559-9070
meyganiak@svmelean,com
meyganiald@smrecover.com
CONTINUED - Recreation Room
CAT SEL ACT DESCRIPTION
CALC QTY REMOVE REPLACE TAX TOTAL
6. CON LAB + Content Manipulation tharge - per hour
2 2,00HR 0.00+ 31.38= 0.00 62.76
7. HMR BARRZ + Peel & sewl zipper
1 LOO A 0.00+ 10,13 = .39 10.52
8. FIMR BARR + Containmenl Barrier/Airlock/Decon. Chamber
100 100.00 SF 0.00+ 0.70= 0.39 76.39
This is to cover opens to prevent the spread of dust,
9. WIR PROT -+ Profect - Cover with plastic
200  20C.008F 0.00+ 0.22= 376 47.76
This is to protect contents from dust.
10. WTR BASED + Bascboard - Detach
PF 10L.00LF 0.00 0.68= 385 72.53
1L WTR DRYWLS - Tear out wet drywall, cleanup, bag, per LF -0 2'- Cat 3
IF 100.00LY 2.93+ 0.00 = 2.21 298.14
12.WTR ECVS - Tear out non-salv vinyl, cut & bug - Category 3 water
F 320.69 SF 1.13+ 0.06= 1.26 363.64
13. WIR INSCS - Tear out and bag wet insulation in crawl space - Cal 3
3042 60.00 SF 1231 0.00= 0.24 72.84
14, HMR HEPAVAC + HEPA Vacuuming - howrly charpe
1.25 125 HR 0.00+ 57.46= 0.00 71.83
15. CLN DODHAY> *+ Hydroxyl generator - odor counteraclant - 3 oplics
1*3 3.00DA 0.00+ 22536= 37.86 713.94
1 vnit and air mover for 3 days.
16, CLN ST™ + Clean more than the floor with pressure stcam
60 380.69 SF 0.00+ 0.64 = 17.47 261.11
This is to pressure wash floors and aficeted stud walls,
17. WTR GRMB + Apply plant-based anti-microbial agent
F+60  380.69 8F 0.00+ 0.17 = 475 69.47
This is to treat floovs and affected stud walls,
18. WTR DRY + Air mover (per 24 hour period) - No mositoring
5%3 [5.00EA 0.00+ 2561 = 2151 405.66
5 air movers for 3 days.
19. WTR DHM=> + Dehumidificr (per 24 hour period) - Large - No monitoring
1%3 3.00BA 0.00+ 73.13= 1228 231.68
1 unit for 3 days.
20. WTR NAFAN I Negative air fan/Adr scrubber (24 hr period) - No monit.
1#3 3.00DA 0.00+ 70.72 = 11.88 224,04

1 unif for 3 days.

2013-06-20-1103 6/20/2013 Page: 3



Service‘;{g‘ifsz“g ServiceMaster Recovery Services

FED ID: 391355743

eqan
= 22158, 162nd St

New Berlin, W1 53151
800-559-9070
meyganiak@svinelean,com
meyganiak@smrecover,.com

Subroom 1: offset

LxWxH8'4" x 4' 8" x §*

208.00 SF Walls
246.89 SF Walls & Ceiling
432 SY Flooring
66.67 SF Long Wall
26.00 LF Ceil. Perimeter

LK

Subroom 2: offset 2

38.89 SF Ceiling

38.89 SF Floor

26.00 LT Floor Perimeter
37.33 SF Short Wall

ExWxH7' 5" x5 x §'

198.67 SF Walls

235,75 ST Walls & Ceiling
\ 4,12 8Y Flooring
59.33 SF Long Wall
24.83 LF Ceil. Perimeter

37.08 SF Ceiling

37.08 SF Floor

24.83 LF Floor Perimeter
40.00 SF Short Wall

CAT SEL ACT DESCRIPTION
CALC QTY REMOVE REPLACE TAX TOTAL
73. WTR BASED -+ Baseboard - Detach
PF 91.83LF 0.00+ 0.08= 3.50 65.94
74, WTR DRYWLS - Tear out wet drywall, cleanup, bag, per LT - t0 2'- Cat 3
22 22.00LF 2,93+ 0.00= 0.48 64.94
76. WTR INSCS - Tear out and bag wet insulation in erawl space - Cat 3
3042 60.00 SF 1,214 0.00 = 0.24 72.84
77. HMR HEPAVAC -+ HEPA Vacuuming - howly charge
1.25 125 HR 0.00+ 5746 = 0.00 71.83
79. WTR GRMB + Apply plant-based anti-micrabial agent
FIPF*2 361,03 SF 0.00+ 0.17= 4.50 65.88
This is to treat Hoors and affected stud walls,
§0. CLN STM - Clean more than the floor with pressure steam
F+PE#2 361.03 SF 9.00+ 0.64= 16.57 247.63
This is to pressure wash floors and affected stud walls,
81, WTR DRY -+ Air mover (per 24 hour period) - No menitoring
4%3 12,00 EA 0.00+ 25.61= 17.21 324.53
4 air movers for 3 days.
82, WTR DHM=> + Delhwmidifier (per 24 hour period) - Large - No monitoring
1%¥3 3.00TA 0.00+ 73.13= 12.29 231.68
1 unit for 3 days,
Totals: Laundry Room 54,79 1,145.27
2013-06-20-1103 6/20/2013 Page: 5



Servicesasrar  ServiceMaster Recovery Services

FED ID: 391355743

2215 8. 162nd St

New Berlin, WI 53151
800-559-9070
meyganiak@symelean.com
meyganiak@@smrecover.com

Office EXWxH 12' 5" x 6" 10" x §
308.00 SF Walls 84.85 SF Ceiling
392.85 SF Wells & Ceiling 84.85 8T Floor
\ 9.43 SY Flooring 38.50 L¥ Floor Petimeter
99.33 SF Long Wall 54.67 ST Short Wall
38.50 LF Ceil. Perimeter
CAT SEL ACT DESCRIPTION
CALC QTY REMOVE REPLACE TAX TOTAL
70. CON LAB + Content Manipulation charge - per hour
1 1.00 HR. 0.00+ 3138 = 0.00 31.38
59. WTR. BASED + Baseboard - Detach
Pr 38.50LF 0.00+ 0,68 = 1.47 27.65
60, WTR DRYWLS « Tear out wet drywall, cleanup, bag, per LF - 10 2' - Cat 3
PE 3850LF 2,93+ 0.0 = 0.84 113.65
61, WTR FCVS - Tear out non-saly vinyl, cut & bag - Category 3 waler
F 84.858F 113+ 0.00= 0.33 96.21
62, WTR. INSCS - Tear out and bag wet insulation in crawl space - Cat 3
13%2 26.008F E21+ 0.00= 0.10 3156
63. HMR HEPAVAC -+ HEPA Vacuuming - howrly charge
1 LO0HR 0.60+ 5746 = 0.00 57.46
66. CLN ST™M - Clean more than the fioor with pressure steam
F+26 110.85 5F 0,00+ 0.64 = 5.09 76.03
Fhis is to pressure wash floors and affected stud walls,
65. WIR GRMB + Apply plani-based anti-microbial agent
F--PE#2 161.85 8F 0.00+ 0.17= 2.02 20.53
This is to treat floors and affected stud walls,
67. Wik DRY + Air mover (per 24 hour period) - No monitoring
2%3 6.00 A 0.00+ 2561 = 8.60 162.26
2 air movers for 3 days.
68. WTR Dlve> 1- Dehurnidifier (por 24 howr period) - Large - No moniloting
1#3 3.00EA .00 313 = 12.29 231.68
1 unit for 3 days,
69. WTR NAFAN + Negalive air fan/Air scrubber {24 br period} - No monit,
1#3 J.00DA .00+ T2 = 11.88 224.04
1 uait for 3 days.
Totals: Office 42.62 1,081.45
2013-06-20-1103 6/20/2013 Page: 7



Serw'ce‘iﬂm{ ServiceMaster Recovery Services

Cleat

FED ID: 391355743

2215 8. 162nd St

New Berlin, W1 53151
8060-559-9070
meyganiak@svmelean.com
meyganiak@smrecover.com

CONTINUED - Hallway

CAT SEL ACTDESCRIPTION
CALC QY REMOVYE REPLACE TAX TOTAL
87. WIR DRYWLS - Tear out wet drywall, cleanup, bag, per LF - to 2' - Cat 3
PF §1.00LF 2.93+ 0.00 = 1.77 239,10
85, WITR FCVS - Tear out non-salv vinyt, cut & bag - Category 3 water
F 11239 8F Li3+ 0.00= 0.44 127.44
86. CLN ST™M + Clean more than the {Joor with pressure steam
P4PE#2 274,39 8F 0.001 0.64= 12,59 188.20
90, WTR GRMDB -+ Apply plunt-based anti-microbial agent
FHPR# 274.39 8F 0.00+ 0.17= 343 50.08
89, WTR DRY + Airmover (per 24 hour period) - No monitoring
4%3 12,00 EA 0.00+ 2561 = 17.21 324.53
4 ajr movers for 3 days.
Totals: Hallway 38.52 1,050.79
Bathroom LxWxH 8'x3'x &

<

N

176.00 SF Walis
200.00 SF Walis & Ceiling
2.67 SY Flooring
64.00 SF Long Wall
22,00 LF Ceil. Perimeter

Subroom 1: Shower

24.00 SF Ceiling

24,00 SF Floor

22.00 LF Floor Perimeter
24,00 SF Shorl Wall

LxWxH2'11" x 2" 10 x §'

92.00 SF Walls
100.26 SF Walls & Celling
0.92 SY Flooring
23.33 SF Long Wall
1150 LF Ceil, Perimeter

8.26 5F Ceiling

8.26 8F Floor
11.50 LF Floor Perimeter
22.67 SF Short Wall

CAT SEL ACT DESCRIPTION
CALC QTY REMOVE REPLACE TAX TOTAL

91, WIR BASED -+ Bascboard - Detach
15 15.00LTF 0.004- (.68 == 0,57 10,77

2013-06-20-1103

6/20/2013 Page: 9



ServicesasTer ServiceMaster Recovery Services
\C{ria’r;;»

FED ID: 391355743

2215 8. 162nd St

New Betlin, WL 53151
800-559-9070
meyganiak@svmcelean.com
meyganiak@smeecover.com

Subroom 1: offset

LxWxH7x3'3"x &

164.00 SF Walls
186.75 3E Walls & Ceiling
2.53 S8Y Flooring
56,00 SF Long Wall
20.50 LF Ceil. Perimeter

22.75 SF Ceiling

2275 SF Floor

20.50 LF Floor Perimeter
26,00 ST Short Wall

CAT SEL ACT DESCRIPTION
CALC QTY REMOVE REPLACE TAX TOTAL
102. WTR BASED - Bascboard - Detach
PF 5733LF 0,004 0.68= 2.18 41.16
103. WTR DRYWLS - Tear out wet drywall, cleanup, bag, per LF - to 2' - Cat 3
PF 5733LF 2,93+ 0.00= 1.25 169.23
105. WIR INSCS - Tear out and bag wet insulation in crawl space - Cat 3
40 40.006 8F 21 0.00= 0.16 48.56
106. HMR HEPAVAC + HEPA Vecuuming - kourly charge
1.25 1.25HR 0.00+ 57.46= 0.00 71.83
107. CLN DODAY> + Hydroxyl generator - odor counteractant - 3 optics
1%3 3.00DA 0.00+ 22536 37.80 713.94
1 unit and alr mover for 3 days.
109. CLN ST™M + Clean more than the floor with pressure steam
F+PF*2 22094 SF 0.00+ 0.64 = 10.14 151.54
This is to pressure wash floors and affected stud walls,
108. WTR GRMB + Apply plant-based anti-microbial agent
F+PE#2 220,94 SF 0.00+ 317= 276 40.32
This is to treat floors and affected stud walls.
1EQ. WTR DRY + Air mover (per 24 hour period) - No monitoring
K] 9.00 A 0.00+ 2561 = 12.91 243.40
3 air movers for 3 days.
1L, WTR DHM> + Dehumidifier {per 24 hour period) - Large - No monitoring
1#3 300EA 0.001- 7313 = 12.29 231.68
1 unit for 3 days.
Totals: Bedroom 79.55 1,711.66

2013-06-20-1103

6/20/2013 Page: 11



SB?'MC@%%!{STQI& ServiceMaster Recovery Services FED ID: 391355743
eats>

2215 8.162nd St

WNew Berlin, WI 53151
800-559-9070
meyganiak{@svmelsan.com
meyganiak@smrecover,com

Summary for Dwelling

Line Hem Total 10,159,74
Material Sales Tax 10.68
Services Mat'l Tax 27.65
Subtotal 10,198.07
Service Sales Tax . 372,97
Replacement Cost Value $10,571.04
Net Claim $10,571.04

Sanders, Roy

2013-06-20-1103 6/20/2013 Page: 13



Serm‘ceﬁ“ﬂmg ServiceMaster Recovery Services FED ID: 391355743

o>
2215 8. 162nd St
New Berlin, WI 53151
800-559-9070
meyganiale@svmelean,com
meyganiak@snirecover.comn

Recap by Room

Estimate; 2013-06-20-1103
Mitigation 1,402.02 13.80%
Recreation Rosm 2,858.45 28.14%
Tnderstairs 137.27 1.35%
Laundry Reom 1,090.48 10.73%
Worl Shop 250.86 2.47%
Furnace room 110.25 1.69%
Office 1,038.83 1H0.22%
Sump 43.74 0.43%
Hallway 1,012,27 9.96%
Bathroom 525,14 517%
Bedroom 1,632.11 16.06%
Stairway 58.32 0.57%

Subiotal of Arcas 10,159.74 100.00%

Total 10,159.74 100.00%

2013-06-20-1103 6/20/2013 Page: 15



Page 1 of 1

Estimate

Roy Sanders

to:

Maria Vargas

06/19/2013 03:15 PM

Hide Details

From: "Roy Sanders" <rsanders@svimclean.com>

To: "Maria Vargas" <gvargas@ra.rockwell.com>

Please respond fo "Roy Sanders" <rsanders@svmclean.com>

History: This message has been replied to.

1 Attachment

kel

Vargas__Maria_ 881908 .pdf

Afternoon Mrs Vargas,

Attached (s the floor cleaning estimate you requested. Added o the estimate is to move and reset
contents, supervisor onsite with crews plus tax, Estimate for repairs will follow sometime this weelc,

Look over attachment and call with any questions.

Thanks.

Roy Sanders

Roy Sanders | Assistant Project Manager [ ServiceMaster Recovery | 262-364-0444 |
rsanders@svmclean.com, rsanders@snmrecover.com

—memeee [Pyl reply, don't delete this section -—--r-sen-
EMail ID: {39806468C-CEFC-4AES-8604-A20B244C6142}

file://C:\Documents and Settings\gvargas\L.ocal Settings\Temp\notes6EC18D\~web7460.htm  9/20/2013
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Page 1 of 2
lower level
Kevin Nelson
1o
gvargas
08/07/2013 03:05 PM
Hide Details

From: Kevin Nelson <kevin@nelsoncleancare.com>

To: gvargas@ra.roclkwell.com
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Security:

Ta ensure privacy, images from remote sites were prevented from downloading. Show
Images

2 Attachments

Jasel

VARIJAS7-17-135_Customer Total Amount (CUSTOMERTOTALAMOUNTWITHEMAIL).pdf

Structural repairs details for NCC scope.doex

Lupe Vargas
Sorry | misspelled your hame on estimate.

Attached is our proposal which would include everything to get your home
pack fo a safe environment and rebuild everything.

Please call if you have any qusestions about our proposal.

file://C:\Documents and Settings\gvargas\Local Settings\Temp\notes6EC18D\~web1770.htm  9/20/2013



Nelson Clean Care, Inc

21860 Watertown Rd STEIC
Waukesha, WI 53186-1824
(262) 754-6855
office@nelsoncleancare,com
TAX 1D# 39-1545501

Client:  Lupe Varjas Hercell: (414) 699-7633
Propecty: 1726 W Mallory E-mail:
Milwaukee, WI 53221 )
Operator Info:
Operator;  KNELSON
Istimator:  Kevin P Nelson ANSIIICRC Master Restorer # Business: (262) 754-6855x 124
209 E-mail; kevin@nelsoncleancare.com

Position:  Project Manager

Type of Bstimate: ~ Sewage
Date Entered: ~ 7/25/2013 Date Assigned;

Price List:  WIMW7X_JUL13
Labor Efficiency:  Restoration/Service/Remodel
Estimate:  VARJAS7-17-138

Thank You for considering/choosing Nelson Clean Care, Ine. for Emergeney Mitigation needs. Listed balow you will find a
detailed breakdown of the services proposed/provided at the above referenced property. This includes the work necessaty to
preserve and protect the above mentioned property from further damage. Any subsecquent repair or cleaning work that is
necessary as a result of the damage incured will be included in a separate estimate.

SCOPIL OF WORIK: Water Damage restoration activities required to complete the requested work to the cwrent Standard of
Care. Nelson Clean Care abides by the industry standards & puidelines as detailed in the ANSIIXCRC S506 Standards and

Reference Guidelines for Professional Water Damage Restoration. There may be changes and modifications to this Scope
and Estimate,

At Nelson Clean Care, Inc., our estimates use a national estimating program as a tool. Additional scope items may be added and
existing data base items may be modified including description and price to reflect market conditions, site conditions, and
coniractor risk.

Trade discounts, rebates, refunds, allowances, refesral fees, and amounts that may be obtained on payments made by Nelson
Clean Care, Tne. and/or that may be accruing to Nelson Clean Carg, Inc. or its partners, in connection with the Work under this
agreement, if any, shall acerue to Nelson Clean Care, Inc. and or its partners,

Welson Clean Care is a certified Lead - Safe Renovator.



Nelson Clean Care, Inc

21860 Watertown Rd STE1C
Waukesha, W1 53186-1824
{262) 754-6855
office@nelsoncleancare.com

TAX ID# 39-1545501

DESCRIPTION

CONTINUED - Shop

QNTY

13, Clean with pressure/chemical spray - Very heavy

14, Apply anti~-microbial agent

Sump
DESCRIPTION

15, Clean with pressure/chemical spray - Very heavy

16. Apply anti-microbial agent

Bathroom
DESCRIPTION

17. Clean with pressure/chemical spray - Very heavy

18. Apply anti-microbial agent

Hallway
DESCRIFTION

19. Clean with pressure/chemical spray - Very heavy

20. Apply anti-microbial agent

Utility Room
DESCRIPTION

21. Clean with pressure/chemical spray - Very heavy

22, Apply anti-microbial agent

Work Out area
DESCRIPTION

23. Clean with pressure/chemical spray - Very heavy

24, Apply anti-microbial agent

VARJAS7-17-138

8/7/2013

Page: 3
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Structural repairs & rebuild details
Details for line item 10 on total job scope

Re! Lupe Varjas 1726 W. Mallory, Milwaukee Wisconsin- Basement

Furnish, deliver, and install alf needed labor, materials, and equipment needed to complete the
following work. Cover and protect all surfaces not to receive new finishes. Remove all related
construction debris to an off site disposal.

Install new R-13 fiberglass insulation to all exterior wall surfaces where drywall and insulation has been
removed. Install new drywall to lower two feet of all wall surfaces in basement where existing drywall
has been removed by others. Tape and finish new drywall to a smooth texture ready finish. Install spray
applied sand texture to new drywall and plaster to match upper wall surfaces. Install one coat of latex
drywall primer to all newly textured surfaces. Install one coat of latex paint to all wall surfaces to match
existing paint color and sheen.

Install new stained oal baseboard and shoe moldings at alf walls that meet vinyl flooring and stained
oak baseboard moldings at carpeted rooms. Install 10 (ten) louvered bi-fold doors to existing framed
openings. Install new door jams and casings at 10 (ten} all bi-fold door openings. Install 6 {six) new six-
panel oak doors and oak doorframes. Install new oak door casings at six new doorframes, Stain and
finish all new doors, doorframes, casings, base and shoe moldings to match existing wood finishes.

Remove existing glue down vinyl flooring — 1,016 sf. Prepare floors for new sheet vinyl flooring. Install
new premium grade sheet vinyl flooring to all rooms where vinyl flooring has been removed, 130 yards.
Install new %" 8 # moisture bartier carpet pad and premium grade carpet to rooms where carpeting has
been removed — 35 vards.
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